[} pu )
1] Q0
a 2
Q =]
B @©
o %
&
=
3 ||Howard
2 || Community College
\\‘j‘\
Howard County (2]

General Hospital

Q
2
%
2

Robinson @)
Nature Center

On-Demand service,
Call 800-270-9553
or alert driver.

© Hickory
Ridge Place \

Misty Arch Run

Bright Plume
Plaited Reed

.

m +— Bus Route

schematic map .* Bus Stop & Timepoint
not to scale

— Bus Stop

—Transfer Routes

/ “

)
@ Mall in Columbia

Governor
Warfield _—
Pkwy

Hickory
Ridge
Village
Center
Atholton ()
High School

\

Freetown Rd &
Martin Rd

Seneca Dr

STAY INFORMED:

e Call us at 800-270-9553
« Visit our website at www.transitRTA.com
¢ Follow us on Twitter at @transitRTA

¢ Real-time bus info is available on the RouteShout 2.0 mobile app

Welcome Aboard!

RTA is your connection to all corners
of Central Maryland, including Howard
County, Anne Arundel County, City of Laurel
and Northern Prince George's County. Hop
on and let us take you to work, school,
shopping or anywhere else you need to go!

FIXED ROUTE FARES

Fare (Per Trip) $2.00 cash

Day Pass (Ride All Day) $5.00 cash

* Available for purchase on bus only
* Transfers are no longer available

Monthly Pass $40.00
10-Ride Ticket Booklet $15.00
Monthly Student Pass $20.00
* Must show current student ID

Children Age 5 and Under Free
Seniors 60+ years of age or Free

Persons with a Disability Ride
Fixed Route for FREE with valid ID.

Accepted forms of ID: State Driver’s License,
State ID, Passport or Medicare Card.

ID must be shown to driver when boarding.

Route 404

All customers must pay full fare to board the bus. Exact
change only. Please have your fare, ticket or pass ready
when boarding. NO refunds or exchanges.

For ADA /GPT Certification please call RTA Mobility
at 800-270-9553.

* Prior certification is required to purchase ADA/GPT tickets.
* Rider must show ID to board.

To order tickets/passes online or for a list of walk-in
locations, go to www.transitRTA.com.

For more information call 800-270-9553.

People with a speech or hearing disability, please use Relay
7-1-1.

Oy This schedule was printed on recycled paper using
a¢Z recycled ink.

BUS
SCHEDULE

Route 404

Mall in Columbia

Howard Community College

Howard County General Hospital

Hickory Ridge Place

Hickory Ridge Village Center

Atholton High School

Monday-Sunday Service ,,‘\
Effective August 2019 b

800.270.9553
transitRTA.com
for RTA transit information



MONDAY-FRIDAY SATURDAY

to Hickory Ridge . . .. ... ... ... . . . . . . ..

to Hickory Ridge . .. ... ... ... .. . . . . . .. ... to Mall in Columbia . ................
ZE ZE
8 oI [ i3 c22 id £d e [ ox S
cg TS > o 253 >0 e > Ts -8
= E S5 S o s o S£® XS sos S o S5 EE
53 55 S8 $2 8<5 8¢ =83 $8 g g 53
=0 TO Ta TS LRT IS< £I5Q L TO =0
(1) (2] (3] (5 ) (6] (5 ) (5 ) (3] (2] (1]
6:00 6:08 6:12 6:18 6:20 6:28 6:30 6:36 6:40 6:49
7:00 7:08 7:12 7:18 7:20 7:28 7:30 7:36 7:40 7:49
8:00 8:08 8:12 8:18 8:20 8:28 8:30 8:36 8:40 8:49
9:00 9:08 9:12 9:18 9:20 9:28 9:30 9:36 9:40 9:49
10:00 10:08 10:12 10:18 10:20 10:28 10:30 10:36 10:40 10:49
11:00 11:08 11:12 11:18 11:20 11:28 11:30 11:36 11:40 11:49
12:00 12:08 12:12 12:18 12:20 12:28 12:30 12:36 12:40 12:49
1:00 1:08 1:12 1:18 1:20 1:28 1:30 1:36 1:40 1:49
2:00 2:08 2:12 2:18 2:20 2:28 2:30 2:36 2:40 2:49
3:00 3:08 3:12 3:18 3:20 3:28 3:30 3:36 3:40 3:49
4:00 4:08 4:12 4:18 4:20 4:28 4:30 4:36 4:40 4:49
5:00 5:08 5:12 5:18 5:20 5:28 5:30 5:36 5:40 5:49
6:00 6:08 6:12 6:18 6:20 6:28 6:30 6:36 6:40 6:49
7:00 7:08 7:12 7:18 7:20 7:28* 7:30 7:36 7:40 7:49
8:00 8:08 8:12 8:18 8:20 8:28 8:30 8:36 8:40 8:49
9:00 9:08 9:12 9:18 9:20 9:28 9:30 9:36 9:40 9:49

* Christmas Eve 12/24 End of Service

On Demand - Selected trips will operate to/from Robinson Nature Center on request.

Wednesday thru Saturday: Trips leaving Mall in Columbia between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Sunday: Trips leaving Mall in Columbia between 11:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

Please call in advance to 800-270-9553 or alert driver well in advance.

READING THE SCHEDULE & RIDING THE BUS
First, find the schedule for the day of week you wish to travel: MONDAY-FRIDAY, SATURDAY or SUNDAY.

Next, find the TIMEPOINT closest to your origin and destination. The schedule lists timepoints only; additional stops
are available and are not shown in the schedule. BOLD NUMERALS indicate PM times.

Finally, look below your timepoint to see when buses depart from that location. Arrive at your bus stop 5—10 minutes
early so that we don’t miss you!

Have your fare ready as the bus approaches. Pay your fare upon boarding and take a seat. Please refrain from eating,
drinking, smoking and using profanity while on the bus. Please use earphones when listening to music. Enjoy the ride!

ADA PARATRANSIT

For ADA paratransit service, please call
RTA Mobility at 800.270.9553.

Title VI Information

The RTA fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of
1964. For the full policy, Please visit www.transitRTA.com.

Mall in
Columbia

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00

Howard County
General Hospital

QYQ.O‘?Q
o o O
© O @

11:08
12:08
1:08
2:08
3:08
4:08
5:08
6:08
7:08

Hickory Ridge

Place

@ © ®
SO
N NN

11:12
12:12
1:12
2:12
3:12
4:12
5:12
6:12
7:12

Hickory Ridge
Village Center

© ©x
o044
© 0

11:18
12:18
1:18
2:18
3:18
4:18
5:18
6:18
7:18

Freetown Rd
High School

: e at Atholton

©
[N
=}

9:20
10:20
11:20
12:20

1:20

2:20

3:20

4:20

5:20

6:20

7:20

Hickory Ridge
Village Center

Arrival

®

8:28
9:28
10:28
11:28
12:28
1:28
2:28
3:28
4:28
5:28
6:28
7:28*

to Mall in Columbia

Hickory Ridge
Village Center
Departure

()

8:30
9:30
10:30
11:30
12:30
1:30
2:30
3:30
4:30
5:30
6:30

ZE
) c'g
g 43
[ ox
z TS
Ia o
(3] (2
8:36 8:40
9:36 9:40
10:36 10:40
11:36 11:40
12:36 12:40
1:36 1:40
2:36 2:40
3:36 3:40
4:36 4:40
5:36 5:40
6:36 6:40

Mall in
Columbia

SUNDAY

9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

5:00

9:08
10:08
11:08
12:08

1:08

2:08

3:08

4:08

5:08

9:12
10:12
11:12
12:12

1:12

2:12

3:12

4:12

5:12

9:18
10:18
11:18
12:18

1:18

2:18

3:18

4:18

5:18

9:20
10:20
11:20
12:20

1:20

2:20

3:20

4:20

5:20

On all timetables, bold numerals indicate PM times

Guaranteed Ride Home

When you take RTA to work and you have an emergency,

you are eligible for the Guaranteed Ride Home Program

through Commuter Connections.

To register, call 1-800-745-RIDE (7433).

9:36
10:36
11:36
12:36

1:36

2:36

3:36

4:36

5:36

9:40
10:40
11:40
12:40

1:40

2:40

3:40

4:40

5:40

* Christmas Eve 12/24 End of Service

9:28 9:30
10:28 10:30
11:28 11:30
12:28 12:30

1:28 1:30

2:28 2:30

3:28 3:30

4:28 4:30

5:28 5:30
HOLIDAYS

On holidays, RTA follows these schedules:

9:49
10:49
11:49
12:49

1:49

2:49

3:49

4:49
5:49*

New Year's Day

No Service

Martin Luther King JrDay  Monday—Friday
President’s Day Monday-Friday
Memorial Day Sunday
Independence Day Sunday
Labor Day Sunday

Columbus Day

Monday-Friday

Veterans Day

Monday-Friday

Thanksgiving Day

No Service

Christmas Eve

Limited Service (see timetable)

Christmas Day

No Service




