

Welcome Aboard!

RTA is your connection to all corners of Central Maryland, including Howard County, Anne Arundel County, City of Laurel and Northern Prince George's County. Hop on and let us take you to work, school, shopping or anywhere else you need to go!

FIXED ROUTE FARES

Fare (Per Trip)	\$2.00 cash
Day Pass (Ride All Day)	\$5.00 cash
* Available for purchase on bus only * Transfers are no longer available	
Monthly Pass	\$40.00
10-Ride Ticket Booklet	\$15.00
Monthly Student Pass	\$20.00
* Must show current student ID	
Children Age 5 and Under	Free
Seniors 60+ years of age or Persons with a Disability Ride Fixed Route for FREE with valid ID.	Free
Accepted forms of ID: State Driver's License, State ID, Passport or Medicare Card.	
ID must be shown to driver when boarding.	

All customers must pay full fare to board the bus. Exact change only. Please have your fare, ticket or pass ready when boarding. NO refunds or exchanges.

For ADA /GPT Certification please call RTA Mobility at 800-270-9553.

- * Prior certification is required to purchase ADA/GPT tickets.
- * Rider must show ID to board.

To order tickets/passes online or for a list of walk-in locations, go to www.transitRTA.com.

For more information call 800-270-9553.

People with a speech or hearing disability, please use Relay 7-1-1.



This schedule was printed on recycled paper using recycled ink.

BUS SCHEDULE



Route 404

Mall in Columbia

Howard Community College

Howard County General Hospital

Hickory Ridge Place

Hickory Ridge Village Center

Atholton High School

Monday-Sunday Service

Effective August 2019





MONDAY-FRIDAY

Mall in Columbia	Howard County General Hospital	Hickory Ridge Place	Hickory Ridge Village Center	Freetown Rd at Atholton High School	Hickory Ridge Village Center Arrival	Hickory Ridge Syllage Center Departure	Mickory Ridge Place	Howard County General Hospital	Mall in Columbia
6:00	6:08	6:12	6:18	6:20	6:28	6:30	6:36	6:40	6:49
7:00	7:08	7:12	7:18	7:20	7:28	7:30	7:36	7:40	7:49
8:00	8:08	8:12	8:18	8:20	8:28	8:30	8:36	8:40	8:49
9:00	9:08	9:12	9:18	9:20	9:28	9:30	9:36	9:40	9:49
10:00	10:08	10:12	10:18	10:20	10:28	10:30	10:36	10:40	10:49
11:00	11:08	11:12	11:18	11:20	11:28	11:30	11:36	11:40	11:49
12:00	12:08	12:12	12:18	12:20	12:28	12:30	12:36	12:40	12:49
1:00	1:08	1:12	1:18	1:20	1:28	1:30	1:36	1:40	1:49
2:00	2:08	2:12	2:18	2:20	2:28	2:30	2:36	2:40	2:49
3:00	3:08	3:12	3:18	3:20	3:28	3:30	3:36	3:40	3:49
4:00	4:08	4:12	4:18	4:20	4:28	4:30	4:36	4:40	4:49
5:00	5:08	5:12	5:18	5:20	5:28	5:30	5:36	5:40	5:49
6:00	6:08	6:12	6:18	6:20	6:28	6:30	6:36	6:40	6:49
7:00	7:08	7:12	7:18	7:20	7:28*	7:30	7:36	7:40	7:49
8:00	8:08	8:12	8:18	8:20	8:28	8:30	8:36	8:40	8:49
9:00	9:08	9:12	9:18	9:20	9:28	9:30	9:36	9:40	9:49

^{*} Christmas Eve 12/24 End of Service

On Demand - Selected trips will operate to/from Robinson Nature Center on request. Wednesday thru Saturday: Trips leaving Mall in Columbia between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Sunday: Trips leaving Mall in Columbia between 11:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Please call in advance to 800-270-9553 or alert driver well in advance.

READING THE SCHEDULE & RIDING THE BUS

First, find the schedule for the day of week you wish to travel: MONDAY-FRIDAY, SATURDAY or SUNDAY.

Next, find the **TIMEPOINT** closest to your origin and destination. The schedule lists timepoints only; additional stops are available and are not shown in the schedule. **BOLD NUMERALS** indicate **PM** times.

Finally, look below your timepoint to see when buses depart from that location. Arrive at your bus stop 5–10 minutes early so that we don't miss you!

Have your fare ready as the bus approaches. Pay your fare upon boarding and take a seat. Please refrain from eating, drinking, smoking and using profanity while on the bus. Please use earphones when listening to music. Enjoy the ride!

Title VI Information

The RTA fully complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. For the full policy, Please visit **www.transitRTA.com**.

ADA PARATRANSIT

For ADA paratransit service, please call RTA Mobility at **800.270.9553**.

SATURDAY

Mall in Columbia	Howard County General Hospital	Hickory Ridge Place	Hickory Ridge Village Center	Freetown Rd at Atholton High School	Hickory Ridge Village Center Arrival	Hickory Ridge Village Center Departure	Hickory Ridge Place	Howard County General Hospital	Mall in Columbia
0		3		6			3	2	_0_
8:00	8:08	8:12	8:18	8:20	8:28	8:30	8:36	8:40	8:49
9:00	9:08	9:12	9:18	9:20	9:28	9:30	9:36	9:40	9:49
10:00	10:08	10:12	10:18	10:20	10:28	10:30	10:36	10:40	10:49
11:00	11:08	11:12	11:18	11:20	11:28	11:30	11:36	11:40	11:49
12:00	12:08	12:12	12:18	12:20	12:28	12:30	12:36	12:40	12:49
1:00	1:08	1:12	1:18	1:20	1:28	1:30	1:36	1:40	1:49
2:00	2:08	2:12	2:18	2:20	2:28	2:30	2:36	2:40	2:49
3:00	3:08	3:12	3:18	3:20	3:28	3:30	3:36	3:40	3:49
4:00	4:08	4:12	4:18	4:20	4:28	4:30	4:36	4:40	4:49
5:00	5:08	5:12	5:18	5:20	5:28	5:30	5:36	5:40	5:49
6:00	6:08	6:12	6:18	6:20	6:28	6:30	6:36	6:40	6:49
7:00	7:08	7:12	7:18	7:20	7:28*				
SUND	AY								
9:00	9:08	9:12	9:18	9:20	9:28	9:30	9:36	9:40	9:49
10:00	10:08	10:12	10:18	10:20	10:28	10:30	10:36	10:40	10:49
11:00	11:08	11:12	11:18	11:20	11:28	11:30	11:36	11:40	11:49
12:00	12:08	12:12	12:18	12:20	12:28	12:30	12:36	12:40	12:49
1:00	1:08	1:12	1:18	1:20	1:28	1:30	1:36	1:40	1:49
2:00	2:08	2:12	2:18	2:20	2:28	2:30	2:36	2:40	2:49
3:00	3:08	3:12	3:18	3:20	3:28	3:30	3:36	3:40	3:49
4:00	4:08	4:12	4:18	4:20	4:28	4:30	4:36	4:40	4:49
5:00	5:08	5:12	5:18	5:20	5:28	5:30	5:36	5:40	5:49*
On all time	On all timetables, hold numerals indicate PM times * Christmas Eve 12/24 End of Service								

On all timetables, **bold numerals** indicate **PM** times

Guaranteed Ride Home

When you take RTA to work and you have an emergency, you are eligible for the Guaranteed Ride Home Program through Commuter Connections.

To register, call 1-800-745-RIDE (7433).

HOLIDAYS

On holidays, RTA follows these schedules:

New Year's Day	No Service
Martin Luther King Jr Day	Monday–Friday
President's Day	Monday–Friday
Memorial Day	Sunday
Independence Day	Sunday
Labor Day	Sunday
Columbus Day	Monday–Friday
Veterans Day	Monday–Friday
Thanksgiving Day	No Service
Christmas Eve	Limited Service (see timetable)
Christmas Day	No Service

^{*} Christmas Eve 12/24 End of Service